In the US, CSI currently has approval for its Peripheral OAS (Class II).  The prospective 
multicenter Clinical Study of the OAS for the Treatment of Peripheral Vascular Stenosis (OASIS) 
was conducted to evaluate the safety and effectiveness of the orbital atherectomy (OA) in patients 
with symptomatic PAD.  One hundred twenty-four (124) patients from seventeen (17) contributing 
centers were enrolled, and two hundred and one (201) lesions were treated with OA.  For 
additional information about the OASIS study and other CSI peripheral studies, please refer to 
the study Investigator’s Brochure (IB). 

DEVICE DESCRIPTION 

Device Name and Indications for Use 
The CSI Peripheral Orbital Atherectomy System (OAS) is a percutaneous orbital atherectomy